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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
CAMP COURT SWAT.

\
Service Appeal No. 13286/2020

<*

29.10.2020Date of Institution ...
i

05.01.2022Date of Decision

Amjad Khan S/o Sahib Gul R/o Moh Ismail Khail, Totakan, Tehsil Batkhela,
(Appellant)District Malakand. T

VERSUS

Director General Health Services government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar 
and two others. (Respondents)

Qazi Fareed Ahmad, 
Advocate For appellant.i

-■Mr. Muhammad Riaz Khan Paindakhel 
Assistant Advocate General

V

For respondents

'•
MEMBER(Executive)
MEMBER(Judiciai)

MIAN MUHAMMAD 
SALAH-UD-DIN

r-

■iX JUDGEMENT .3

:
f'

MIAN MUHAMMAD . MEMBER:- The appellant has approached the
e

Service Tribunal against the impugned order of respondent No. 3 dated 12.08.2020
t

whereby his appointment order as Store Keeper (Bs-06) dated 27.07.2018 was

rescinded and his departmental appeal was regretted by the appellate authority on

13.10.2020. Both the orders have been assailed in the instant Service appeal and are

under scrutiny for adjudication before this Bench.■:

Background and brief facts of the case, as per memorandum of the service02.

appeal are that the appellant was working as Laboratory Attendant (BS-04) in the
•:

respondent-department since 08.02.2016. Certain posts including that of Store

Keeper (BS-06) were advertised and the appellant also applied for the post of Store

Keeper (BS-06). He was appointed/adjusted against the vacant post of Store Keeper
i'

r.

»;
/S- .•



2 :!■

'V

r

i

(BS-06) vide office order issued by respondent No.3 on 27.07.2018. However, his '•i
.'r

r

arrival report was not accepted by the,successor respondent No.3. Finding no

remedy to his grievance, the appellant approached the Peshawar High Court,

Mingora Bench (Dar ul Qaza) Swat in writ petition which was disposed off with
>■

direction to respondent No.3 to proceed according to relevant rules and pass a final .5.

order within two months. Thereafter respondent No.3 rescinded his
i

'.-t

appointment/adjustment order as Store keeper (BS-06) vide impugned order dated;•

12.08.2010. His departmental appeal dated 25.08.2020 was regretted by the<*.r
i-

appellate authority on 13.10.2020 where-after he instituted the service appeal in •»

hand on 29.10.2020.
V

•:
Notices were issued to the official respondents to submit their reply/parawise03.

comments alongwith connected documents. They filed reply/parawise comments
.r

supporting their stance and negating assertions of the appellant. Learned AAG

argued on their behalf whereas learned counsel for the appellant pleaded the case to /I!'

establish and prove the contention raised in the memorandum of service appeal. We

have heard arguments of the parties and gone through the available record minutely

with their assistance.

04. Learned counsel for the appellant while opening his arguments, contended

• rthat the appellant was employed as laboratory attendant (BS-04) in the respondent-
. .*

7

department since 08.02.2016 and upon advertisement of the posts by respondent

No. 3 he applied for the post of Store keeper (BS-06). After scrutiny of applications

and fulfillment of all formalities by the Departmental Selection Committee, he was

appointed/adjusted as Store Keeper (BSr06) in DHO Office, Malakand vide officec.*

order dated 27.07.2018. However, before he could submit arrival report, the then

DHO passed away and his successor i.e incumbent respondent No. 3 did not accept

his arrival report against the post of Store Keeper (BS-06) despite the fact that he
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had even submitted an application to respondent No. 2 but to no avail. He ultimately
r-

sought remedy for his grievances through writ petition filed in Peshawar High Court

Minogra Bench (Dar-Ul-Qaza) Swat which vide its order dated 16.06.2020 directed
>

respondent No.3 to constitute committee for probing the matter and passi

consequential/ final order within two months. Respondent No. 3 however, in total
5

disregard to the Court’s directions, rescinded his appointment/adjustment order

dated 27.07.2018 vide impugned office order dated 12.08.2020 simply on the

ground that the said order had been issued against the law/ rules by the former DHO V

■>;*
as he was not competent to change the cadre of any employee. During course of his

arguments, learned counsel for the appellant produced office order dated

16.03.2021 issued by the incumbent respondent No.3 whereby one Mr. Wahidr

Ullah S/0 Rehmad Ullah has been promoted/adjusted from the post of ChowkidarI

(BS-03) against the post of Junior Clerk (BS-11). It was further contended that if
;

respondent No.3 was not competent to appoint/adjust the appellant as Store keeperr-

(BS-06) then how could he rescind the office order dated 27.07.2018 in the same

capacity as DHO (respondent No.3)? And how could he promote and adjust a

Chowkidar (BS-03) against the post of Junior Clerk (BS-11)? The impugned order

being illegal, unlawful, unconstitutional, against the fundamental rights of and

discriminatory against the appellant, is requested to be set aside and allow the

appellant to perform his duties as Store Keeper (BS-06).

05. Learned AAG on the other hand, contradicted arguments of learned counsel

for the appellant and argued that the respondent-department has implemented >

judgement of the Peshawar High Court, Mingora Bench (Dar-Ul-Qaza) Swat dated

16.06.2020 in letter and spirit and office order dated 12.08.2020 was passed by

respondent No.3 as final order when his appointment/adjustment order as Store*;

Keeper (BS-06) was rescinded. Moreover, no meeting of the Departmental ;•
C

• ^ r-
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Selection Committee was ever held on the basis of which appointment/adjustment
r.

• i'^ i'- i.order of the appellant as store keeper (BS-06) dated 27.07.2018 had been issued. It I
was further contended that the appellant was granted 120 days leave without pay

i;
and after expiry of the leave he failed to rejoin his duty on 25.10.2019. Moreover,

i'

after having rescinded his office order as Store Keeper (BS-06) he failed to submit
?■

arrival report as Laboratory Attendant (BS-04). The service appeal being devoid of

merit may therefore be dismissed.
• 1

Perusal of record reveals that the appellant was engaged in the respondent-06. • ■

> f

department as Laboratory Attendant (BS-04) since 08.02.2016, when he applied for ?
4

j
f the post of Store Keeper (BS-06) in response to the advertisement. On I

V

.7recommendation of the Departmental Selection Committee, he was

appointed/adjusted as Store Keeper (BS-06) at category-D Hospital Totakan vide

office order dated 27.07.2018. However, the competent authority i.e DHO

(Respondent No.3) passed away and the incumbent DHO did not allow him to

submit his arrival report as Store Keeper (BS-06). The appellant as a last resort to j
4
iseek remedy to his grievances, approached the august Peshawar High Court,

S.' Mingora Bench (Dar-Ul-Qaza) Swat in writ petition No. 1130-M/2019 which wasf*

r decided vide Judgement dated 16.06.2020 directing respondent No.3 to constitute a
i

committee for probing into the matter and pass consequential order within two

months. In the light of said judgement, respondent No.3 was required to have

probed the matter of his appointment as Store Keeper (BS-06) through a committee.

Respondent No. 3 however, instead of constituting a committee, rescinded on .•*
1

12.08.2020 his appointment/adjustment order as Store Keeper (BS-06) dated

27.07.2018. It is also astonishing that the incumbent respondent No.3 who

rescinded office order of his predecessor dated 27.07.2018 on the ground that DHO

(respondent No.3) was not competent to change the cadre of any employee, himself
r-- < -f-

f-

\
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promoled/adjusted one Mr. Walid Ullah S/O Rahmad Ullah from the post of 

Chowkidar (BS-03) to the vacant post of Junior Clerk (BS-11). Now, if the former 

respondent No.3 (DHO) was not competent to change cadre of the employee then 

how could he be competent and from where did he draw such power/authority to

■i'.

'k

rescind that office order in capacity as DHO? And how could he adjust another

employee (Mr. Wahid Ullah, Chowkidar (BS-03) as Junior clerk (BS-11) vide office

order dated 16.03.2021?

There is a clear distinction between Departmental Selection Committee and07.

departmental promotion committee constituted in government department under
r

Rule-5 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants (Appointment, Promotion and ■ r

transfer) Rules 1989 which seems to have either been misconceived or used one

body interchangeable by respondent No.3. While the former is dealing with initial

recruitments the later is relating to the promotion cases of certain cadres/scales. In

the case of appellant, he was appointed/adjusted on recommendations of DSC as

Store Keeper (BS-06) whereas in the case of quoted precedent of Mr. Wahid Ullah
• r*

i

he was promoted/adjusted as Junior Clerk (BS-11) on the recommendations of • j

DPC.
'

It can safely be concluded that Respondent No.3 neither met the ends of08.
ii

justice to provide the appellant reasonable opportunity of show cause nor followed•r--

•
V

the specific directions of Peshawar High Court Mingora Bench (Dar U1 Qaza) Swat

k dated 16.06.2020 and as such the impugned order of respondent No.3 dated 4ir
■ \

I 12.08.2020 to rescind office order dated 27.07.2018 in a summarily and whimsical
...

4^-
I manner as well as impugned appellate order dated 13.10.2020 are not sustainable on

the touchstone of legal and constitutional standards and yardstick.
f 4

t
■I

k .
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In view of the foregoing discussion, the service appeal is partially allowed 

and the matter is remanded to respondent-department with the directions to strictly

09.
V

f

>■

follow the Judgement of Peshawar High Court, Mingora Bench (Dar-Ul-Qaza) Swat 

by constituting a committee to probe the matter and to pass a speaking order within

f!

1; ■

;■

t-

two months. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to the record?r •

room.

I'

I ANNOUNCED
05.01.2022

L
a

7 (MIAN MUHAMMAD) 
Member(E)

Camp Court Swat
77

(SALAH-UD-DIN)
Member(J)
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ORDERr- 5
k-' • Appellant aiongwith his counsel present. Mr. 

Muhammad Riaz Khan Paindakhel, Assistant Advocate General 
aiongwith Mr. Gohar Ayub, Senior Clinical Technician for 

respondents present.

05.01.2022

.'i

1

Vide our detailed judgement of today placed on file 

(containing 06 page), the service appeal is partially allowed 

and the matter is remanded to respondent-department with 

the directions to strictly follow the judgement of Peshawar 

High Court, Mingora Bench (Dar-UI-Qaza) Swat by constituting 

a committee to probe the matter and to pass a speaking order 

within two months. Parties are left to bear their own cost. File 

be consigned to the record room.

::

-r

Announced:
it05.01.2022 V

(Mian Muhammad) 
Member(E) 

Camp Court Swat22-
(Salah-Ud-Din)

Member(J)

•i-

I
'<
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Service Appeal No. 13286/2020

. •--'-j

Appellant alongwith his counsel nannely Qazi Fareed 

Ahmed, Advocate, present. Nlr. Sagheer Aiman> Coordinator 

LHW Program alongwith Mr. Riaz Ahmed Paindakhel, Assistant 

Advocate General for the respondents present.

03.01.2022

Partial ’ arguments heard. To come up for remaining 

70.1.2022 before the D.B at Camp Court Swat.arguments on

(Sa+atr-udTJin) 
Member (J) 

Camp Court Swat

(Mian Muham 
Member (E) 

Camp Court Swat

Appellant alongwith his counsel namely Qazi Fareed 

Ahmed, Advocate, present. Mr. Gohar Ayub, Senior Clinical 

Technician alongwith Mr. Riaz Ahmed Paindakhel, Assistant 

Advocate General for the respondents present.

Arguments heard. To come up for order on 05.01.2022 

amp Court Swat.

04.01.2022

before the D.B

I
(Salah-ud-Din) 

Member (J) 
Camp Court Swat

(Mian Muhamm^) 
Member (E) 

Camp Court Swat



f
23.08.2021 Counsel for the appellant present. By order dated

in favour of'the
appellant has been cancelled/rescinded with the reason of its 

having been issued by an Incompetent authority. The 

appellant filed appeal against the said order which 

rejected on 13.10.2020. As a matter of next remedy, the 

appellant has filed the present service appeal. Subject to all 
just and legal objections including that of limitation to be 

determined (during the course of full hearing, this appeal is 

admitted. The appellant is directed to deposit security and 

process fee within 10 days. Thereafter, jiotices be issued to 

the respondents for submission of written reply/comments in 

office at Peshawar within 10 days after receipt of notices, 
positively. If the written reply/comments are not submitted 

within the stipulated time, or extension of time is not sought 
through written application with sufficient cause, the office 

<A sl^ii submit the file with a report of non-compliance. File to

^cpme up for arguments on 01.11.2021 before the D.B at 

camp court. Swat.

12.08.2019, an order previously issued

was

'I**-^<2
ryi

Qamp Court, Swat

Appellant alongwith his counsel present. Mr. Gohar Ayub,
Riaz Ahmed Raindakhel,

01.11.2021
■ Clinical Technician alongwith Mr.

Assistant Advocate General for the respondents present and
submitted reply/comments, which is placed on file and copy of 

the same is handed over to the appellar^;;. Adjourned. To come 

up for rejoinder, if any, as well as arguments before the D.B, on 

03.01.2022 at Camp Court Swat.

(Salah-Ud'Din) 
Member (J) 

Camp Court Swat

(Atiq-Ur-Rehman Wazir) 
Member (E)

Camp Court Swat

j: ■
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Due to-summer vacation, case is adjourned to 

/. 3 .2021 for the, same as before.
4 V -202^

01.03.2021 Junior to counsel for appellant.

He made a request for adjournment as senior counsel for 

appellant is not in attendance. Adjourned. To come up for 

for preliminary hearing 04.05.2021 before S.B at Camp Court, 
Swat.

(Rozina Rehman) 
Member (J) 

Camp Court, Swat

26.07.2021 preliminary hearing 

23.08.2021 before S.B at Camp Court, Swat. Notices be 

issued to appellant/counsel^ps well as ^espo^dants 

/s'*8 .date' fcce,'

To come. up for on

• &
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FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of

Case No.- /2020

S.No. Date of order 
proceedings

Order or other proceedings with signature of judge

1 2 3

The appeal of Mr. Amjid Khan presented today by Qazi Farid Ahmad 

Advocate may be entered in the Institution Reeister and put up to the 

Worthy Chairman for proper order please. \

29/10/20201- /.
L-

REGISTRAR
This case is entrusted touring to S. Bench at Swat for preliminary 

hearing to be put up there on ^ ^ hi
2-

<

CHAIRMAN

i.

I
..1

3 ‘

\

/
}

■>
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m- BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No, /2020.

Amjad Khan S/o Sahib Gul R/o Moh Ismail Khail, Totakan, Tehsil Batkhela, 
District Malakand.

Versys
Director General Health Services Government of Khyher Pakhtunkhwa at 
Peshawar and others (Respondents)

INDEXmm
Appeal1. I- ^

2. Certificate b
3. Affidavit
4. Memo Of Addresses 6
5. Copy of Initial appointment order 

Copy of the office order dated 27-07-2018
"A"

6. lO-iJ"B" ■

7. Copy of the Health Department letter dated 05-09-2019 "C"

Copies of the order datedl6-06-20208.

9. Copy of the order dated 12-08-2020 "E"

20. Copy of the order dated 13-10-2020 /rp// I
\
\11. WakalatNama

1

I

Through

Qazi Farid Ahmad 
Advocate Swat.

/
4
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR 

Service Appeal No.132^/2020.

Amjad Khan S/o Sahib Gul R/o Moh Ismail Khail, Totakan, Tehsil 
Batkhela, District Malakand.

-•^v iX*lbIjtiat

Diury No

2djlll2£.2aDated
h Director General Health Services Government of Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar.
2- Secretary Health Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar.
3- District Health Officer Malakand at Batkhela.

THE ORDER NO. 2408-09/PERSONNEL DATED 13.10.2020 

WHEREBY THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APFEALLANT 

AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 12-08-2020 WAS REGRETTED/
DISMISSED.___

Prayer:

On the acceptance off the Instant appeal, orders dated
13-10-2020 and 12-08-2020 of the 

respectively be set aside and the
appellant dated 27-07-2018 may be restored and thereby acceof 
the arrival report of the appellant for the post'off Store Keeper BPS- 
06 with ail back benefits, any other relief as may be deemed 

proper and just in circumstances of the 
granted.

AS

case may also be

Respectfully Shewefrh;

1. That Petitioner was initially appointed 

BPS-04 at DHO office Malakand and performed his duty 

the entire satisfaction of respondent no. 3 and there v

laboratory attendant^ledto^day as

under

IS no any 

appointmentcomplaint from any quarter. (Copy of Initial 

order is annexed as annexure "A").

That in, the

indu^ the postj)f_StQieke^_erB25d}6 the petitioner along wvth 

other candidates applied for the subject post being qualified.

2. year 2018 the respondent no.3 advertised posts

"•’v,



That the departmental selection committee after scrutinizing the 

applications and fulfilling all the formalities adjusted the petitioner 

as Storekeeper BPS-06 in DHO office Malakand vide office order 

no. 4974-77 dated 27-07-2018. (Copy of the office order dated 

27-07-2018 is annexed as annexure "B")

3.

4. That in the meanwhile the then DHO Malakand attained the age of 

superannuation and. the.present Dr. Wahid Gul took the charge as 

DHO Malakand, the petitioner submitted his Arrival Report for 

duty in DHO office Malakand, however, the present Respondent 

no 3 did not accepted the arrival report of the petitioner without 

any cogent reason.

That the petitioner contacted the respondent no. 3 time and again, 

however, the respondent no 3 neither accepted the request of the 

petitioner, nor did he mentioned any reason for his non acceptance 

of the Arrival Report of the petitioner in DHO Office.

5.

6. That being aggrieved the petitioner approached the respondent no. 

2 in the subject case, who by considering the request of the 

petitioner directed the respondent no. 3 to furnish views/comments 

vide Health Department letter dated 05-09-2019. (Copy of the 

Health Department letter dated 05-09-2019 is annexed as 

annexure "C")

That being directed the respondent no. 3 did not submitted_am 

cogent reason to respondent no. 2 regarding the non-acceptance of 

the arrival report of the petitioner being appointed as Storekeeper 

BPS-06 by the then DHO Malakand but the. respondent no. 3 

ignored the directions of the respondent no. 2 being subordinate 

which is totally against the rules.

7.

8. That the petitioner having no other remedy left, approached the
. -

August High Court and the August High Court vide order dated 

16-06-2020 directed the respondent no. '3 to proceed by relevant 

rules by constituting a committee for probing into the matter and



pass a consequential orderjcopy of the order dated 06-06-2020 

is annexed as annexdure "D")

9. That the respondent no. 3 by not following the directions of the 

August High Court and going against the prescribed rules, did not 

constituted a committee and rescinded/regretted the appointing 

order of the appellant vide impugned order dated 12-08-2020. 
(copy of the order dated 12-08-2020 is annexed 

"E")
as annexure

10. That being aggrieved of the above mentioned order of the 

respondent no. 3, the appellant filed a departmental appeal and the 

respondent no. 3 vide impugned order no. 2408-09/Personnel 

dated 13-10-2020 dismissed the departmental appeal of the 

appellant (copy of the departmental appeal and order dated 

13-10-2020 are annexed as annexure "F")

11. That the petitioner being aggrieved from the above contradictory 

attitude of the respondents^ therefore the petitioner approached this 

Honorable Tribunal interalia on the following grounds.

GROUNDS;

a. That the appellant was appointed according to the relevant rules

hence without giving any opportunity of hearing to the appellant 

and adopting proper procedure as directed by the August High 

Court, the appellant's

Rescinded/regretted which is against the law and justice, 

b. That the respondent no. 3 In its order dated 12-08-2020 has stated

appointment order was

about the appointment of the appellant as Store Keeper BPS_06, 

that, "order No-4874-77 dated 27-07-2018 of Store Keeper BPS 

is hereby rescinded and regretted due to the 

above mentioned order was passed against the low and rules by 

the then District Health Officer, as the District Health Officer is not 

competent to change the cadre of any employee." If that is the 

case, then, how the present Respondent no. 3 having no

reason that the



authority, as stated by respondent no. 3, rescinded/regretted the 

appointing order of the appellant as Store Keeper BPS-6, 

therefore it is self-contradictory,

c. That while respondent no. 3 passed the order dated 12-08-2020 

the respondent no. 3 remained silent about the previous cadre of 

the appellant i-e laboratory attendant BPS-04 at DHO office 

Malakand at Batkhela. Therefore the appellant has been pushed 

into a dead end which is against his basic fundamental rights.

d. That the respondent no. 1 in the impugned order dated 13-10-

considered the request of the appellant but still has 

regretted the same, therefore being self-contradictory the 

impugned orders ofthe Respondents may be set aside.

e. That the act of the respondents, whereby not accepting the 

Arrival Report of the petitioner and thereby Rescinded/ regretted 

the appointing order of the appellant which are illegal, unlawful 

without authority / jurisdiction and , being based on mala fide 

intentions.

f. That the respondents are not treating the petitioner in 

accordance with the law and rules.

g. That the appointment of the petitioner was made on the 

recommendations of the selection committee as prescribe by 

law and rules.

h. That the above said act of the respondents is being 

discriminatory and against the basic right of the petitioner, is 

illegal, unlawful as well as unconstitutional.

i. That the facts and grounds mentioned in the departmental

appeal of the appellant may also be read as integral part of the 

instant appeal.

j. That the appellant seeks the permission of this Honourable 

Tribunal to relay on additional grounds at the time of hearing 

this appeal.
of
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It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that On the 

acceptance of the instant appeal, orders dated 13-10-2020 

and 12-08-2020 of the respondents Mo. 1 & 3 respectively be 

set aside and the appointing order of the appeliant dated
/

back benefits.

Any other relief as may be deemed proper and Just in 

circumstances of the case may also be granted.

Ap^ant
Through

Qazi Farid Ahmad 
Advocate Swat.

[

I
;
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR 

Service Appeal No. /2Q2Q.

Amjad Khan S/o Sahib Gul R/o Moh Ismail Khail, Totakan, Tehsil Batkhela, 
District Malakand.

Director General Health Services Government of Khyher Pakhtunkhwa at 
Peshawar and others (Respondeiits)

Certificate

It is certified that as per instruction received from my client that no such like 

other appeal has been earlier filed before this august Court except the 

departmental appeal.

Through Counsel

Qazi Farid Ahmad 
Advocate High Court
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR 

Service Appeal No. 72020.

Amjad I^an S/o Sahib Gul R/o Moh Ismail Khail, Totakan, Tehsil Batkhela, 
District Malakand.

erssjs

Director General Health Services Government of Khyher Fakhtunkhwa 

Peshawar and others
at

-AFFIDAVIT

1/ Amjad Khan S/o Sahib Gul Store Keeper Cat-D 

Hospital Totakan R/o Moh Ismail Khail Totakan, Tehsil Batkhela, 
District Malakand, do hereby soBemnly affirm arsd declare ©rs.

contents of the titled appeal are true and
an believe that'nothing

,i



^ BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No.. /2020.

Amjad Khan S/o Sahib Gul E/o Moh Ismail Khail, Totakan, Tehsil Batkhela, 
District Malakand.

Director General Health Services Government of Khyher Pakhtunkhzva at
(Respondents)Peshawar and others

ADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES.

Amjad Khan S/o Sahib Gul R/o Moh Ismail Khail, Totakan, Tehsil 
Batkhela, District Malakand.

1- Director General Health Services Government of Khyher
Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar. ■

2- Secretary Health Government of Khyher Pakhtunkhwa at Peshawar.
3- District Health Officer Malakand at Batkhela. r\

■ant

Through

Qazi Farid Ahmad 
Advocate Swat.



F' Annexure - A1. V

*
<

*

c .r. c
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICFR MALAKANin 

PHONE NO.0932-410399. FAX NO 0932-413110 

E-mail dhomolakand279 ©amail.com miinfmiB fiHiao
^MtaSMS^lgh Court,-

in terms

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon recommendations of the departmental selection committee 

of rules 10(4) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa civil servants (appointment promotion ond 

transfer) rules. 1989, Mr, Amjad khan S/O Sahib Gul resident of Totakan 

District Malakahd is herby appointed against the vacant post of Laboratory Attendant 

(BPS-04)(Rs. 6730-300-15730) plus usual allowances admissible

the following terms and conditions against the vacant post at CAT-D Hospital 

Totakan, District Malakand.

Tehsil Batkhela

under government Rules
on

1. He shall for all intend and purposes, be Civil Servants and shall be governed by 

the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa civil servants act 1973 and rules made there-underi ■

2. He shall initially be on probation for a period of one year extendable for this 

period of one year as provided under section 6 (1) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Civil sen.-ant act 1973 read with rules 15 (1) of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

(appointment promotion and transfer) rules, 1989 duly amended

3. If his work during the period of probation is not found satisfactory he shall be 

given one month notice for termination from 

thereof a month pay will be forfeited.

4. He has to join duty at his own expenses.

5. His appointment is subject to his medical fitness.

6. He should report for his duty to the medical officer In-charge CAT-D Hospital

Totakan within fifteen days of issuance of this order otherwise the order will stand

cancelled.

:

1

«

i

service or one month pay in lieui

i
!. !

District Healjh Officer 

' Malakand at Batkhela 
Batkhela ^3 Ithe X / /20l/

!

No. Datedi
Copy for'A/arded to;

, 1. District Accounts Officer Malakand

2. Senior Medical Officer In-charge Totakan for informotion

3. Accounts clerk of this office for information and necessary action,

;

(
; -

1
i

■! ■

i:-
? *

l-l^fiTof^er”^' . «•;
District

« r< 
•<v;;

i

Malakand at.Batkheiai !
X.:

6,'

Av-xAc;-:A-
; ■ ^ ■ a; ; 4y r• '-.I*' .(.
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HEALTH DEPARTMENT i v^' »\ VI ■

.f" ;vft f

No.SOH-IV/4-4/pHOAmjid4Batkhela/20i8»-‘' ^ .
■ Dated Pesh; the"26-05-26l8“ '

i; j..::
Ip .!■

j.'u 1f

• I

; >
•> 1,; Ii .• t

^ ; I-^1-

’ !I*. i' !
■4T(^ !

The District Health Officer, 
Batkhela. (Sfia"F®3:KHniSB

'';Advocst3 HighI

SUBJECT: APPLICATION FOR POSTING AS STORE KEEPER fBPS-Dfi^ ■. ;
^ .. • vJ- .

• • I'4 . *•: . ' .... , ,
I am directed to refer to the subject noted'above and’to

forward herewith an application submitted by ,Mr., Amjid -Kh'an presently

working as Lab: Attendant (BS-04) Type-D Hospital Totakan requesting for

posting against the vacant post of store k^per (BPS-06) at Type-D Hospital •-

Totakan for approval/consideration, please

I
t

I

f

I- *• T. l

K.
.irP SECTION OFFICER-IV 

HEALTH DEPARTMENT
Copy to ;

1. PS to Secretary Health.
2. PS to Special Secretary Health.

SECTION OFFICER-IV

t
I
j

I

i

I

t

•I

I . 'v
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT v^r iTCER MALAKAND AT BATKHELA
'PHONE No. (0932) 410399. fax No.413] 10

OFFICE ORDER

In the light of the Secretary Health Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa order No. SOH-l\//4- 
4/DHO Amjid/Batkhela/2018 dated 26/05/2018 and recommendation of the selection committee, Mr. 
Amjad Khan S/0 Sahib Gul presently working as Laboratory Attendant BPS-04 is hereby ^ ^
api^ointed/Adjusted against the vacant post of Storekeeper BPS-06 at Cat-D Hospital Totakan on the 
following terms and conditions.

He will be governed by the rules and order issued by the Govt, from time to time.
If he wished to resign at any time he will tender his resignation in written by giving a prior notice of 

month and continues the duty till acceptance of his resignation by the competent authority, 
failing which one month pay has to be forfeited.

His service can- be terminated at any time in case of their performance as found unsatisfactory. In 

case of misconduct they will be proceeded against under Khyber PaKhtunkhawa removal from, 

service {Special Power) Ordinance 2000 and the rules framed time to time.
If he accept this offer on the above terms and conditions he should report for duty within Seven { 

07) days after receipt of this letter failing which the offer will be treated as cancelled.

He shall for all intents and purposes, be civil servants and shall be 

pakhtun khwa civil servants Act 1973 and all the laws applicable to the civil 
made there under.

4

i

1-

2-

one

3-

4-

5- governed by the Khyber 

servants and rules

;

i

District Health Officer, 
Malakand at Batkhela

i 6
No. Dated Batkhela the jy^/Q7/2Q
Copy to:- '

1. PS to Secretary Health Govt: of KP Peshawar
2. Medical Officer Incharge Cat-D Hospital Totakan
3. Official concerned
4. District Accounts Officer, Malakand
5. Accounts Section of this office

:«

AnCT-C!
District Heaitl^fficer, 
Maiakand at Batkhela ;

wn FSii iHieo ‘

:
1

■4;,-r
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER MAI.AKANB AT BATKHELA
PHONE No. (0932) 410399, fax Nq.41.1 110

OFFICE ORDER

;

Mr. AmjadJ<han Storekeeper attached to Cat-D HospitalTot^is hereby directed to
perform his duty in the office of the undersigned with immediate effeT-till furTher order in the best 
interest of public ' ——

i

(f

District Heal^duffice'r, 
Malakand at Batkhela 
_/C#2QlS--------

.ch

Dated Batkhela the-No.>
Copy to:- , ,

1. Medical Officer Incharge Cat-D Hospital Totakan
2. Official concerned
3. Accounts Section of this office;

•V'?
Dist^H'Slth^cer,
Malakand at BatkhelaCTC

■

;•
(

II mm
^Advocate

■B S

■,

;:
i

: i

i

dr•i

iiaiili;
-d=>! ;

-t;'i.*f.V .•i j

■:



TO WHOM IT MAY rnMrppf^i

It is certified that M r. Amjad Khan s/0 Sahib Gul 
Malakand worked as "Store Keeper "
Hospital Totakan Malakand.

R/OTotakan batkhela
with us since March 2015 up to date at Cat-D

Duringhis service with ■ 
dedicated.to h's job,He i

communication skills

He has completed all the task within the time 

wish.him all success jn his practical life.

us, we found him honest, hardworking, obedient and 

IS a good team member benefited 

and good organizational behavior.
our organization by his

assigned him by the supervisor.We

HumanResou r c o f e r

Welfare :& Relief Committee
laRZi FiBIB BHliP

Advocate High Coun

First Floor UBL Bank Building Main G.T Road, 
Has^itnagrt Peshawar. Ph#. +92-91-2561677 
Email: org-wrc@gmai!.com.www.wrc-pk.org

Sub Office;
WRC
Cat-D Hospital Totakan Malakand 
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Ph; 0932-430500

tv j>i :
Sub Office:
WRC
RHC Sheikh Jana, District Swabi 
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkh 
Ph: 0938-310874

awa

http://www.wrc-pk.org
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^EPOINTMENT ORDFR^mot a

* t

Subject;
Dear Sir, g^gglMCEOFARRIVAl RFPnPT

inOHO-
is added here that in the yeaTioieTThT 

' DHO Office Malaqkand. The
ter w,i»„g a taiifc ,a. „„„ ^

under signed applied for the post of Store Keeper, in
undersigned appointed 

Malakand office

; It IS pertinent to mention here that the sittin.q District Health nm 

accepted the arrival report of the undersigned without cer Malakand .
any reasons.

^ In view of the above it is therefore, 
Officer Malakand may be directed to 

post of storekeeper BS-06

humbly requested that the District Health 

accept the arrival report of the-undersigned against the 

as per my appointment order.

Yours faithfufiy,

(Amjacf^i f^han ) '
Storekeeper BS06 

DHO Office Malakand

j
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GOVBRNMEMTOP KHTBMTMKHTUmHWM 

HEALTH BEPARTmBNT

No. SOH-lli/10-4/2019(Amjad Ali Khan) 
Dated the»fgeshawar 05^^ September, 2019

To

The District Health Officer, 
Malakand.

SUBJEa: APPOINTMENT ORDER NOT ACCEPTANCE OF ARR8AI REPORT.

i am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to enclose herewith a 

copy of an application alongwith .appointment order of Mr. Amjid Khan working as 

Laboratory Attendant BS-04 attached to DHO Office Malakand. The official concerned was 

appointed as Storekeeper BS-06 in DHO Office, Malakand vide office order No. 4974-77, 

dated: 27-07-2018. It is added that the official concerned submitted the above cited 

application to this department wherein it has been intimated that the incumbent District 

Health Officer, Malakand is not accepting his arrival report as Storekeeper. BS-06 in the 

said office.

In view of the above, views/coments in the subject matter may be conveyed 

at the earliest to proceed further in the matler.

End: As above.

Endst: even no & date.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

1. The Director General, Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2. PS to Secretary Health, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
3. Mr. Amjid.Khan working as Laboratory Attendant BS-04 attached to DHO Office 

Malakand.
C-T- C-

Section Officer-lll



GOVERNMENT Of KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

■ HEALTH DEPARTMENT yt

No. SOH-lil/10-'4/2019(Amjad Ali Khan) 
Dated th*e Peshawar,October, 2019

.

The District Health Officer,. 
Malakand.

SUBJECT: APPOINTMENT ORDER NOT ACCEPTANCE OF ARRIAL REPORT.

I am directed to refer to the.subject noted above and in the continuation of 

this department letter of even No. SOH-lll/10-4/2019(AmJad Ali Khari) dated 5 

September,2019 and to state that the requisite reply is still pending on your part which 

may be expedited please. .

th

n/C^ficer-l!l
Endst: even no & date.

Copy fonwarded to the PS to Secretary Health, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

l&n Qnicer-lliS:

I /
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Court of 
Case No of.
DateofOr^eror

Proeaadtnas ^mnec^SB SIgnatun of Judge and that of psnies or counsel

1 2 3

16-06-2020 W^P No,_2130-M/20I9 with Interim Relief
iPresent: Qiszi Farid Akmad, Advocate for the

petitioner.

V/iiayat Ali Khanf A,AM for the
respondents,.

it'kititit'k

WIOAR AHMAB. ^ Petitioner has invoked

constitutional jurisdiction of this Couit by filing the 

instant petition under Article 199 of Constitution of

c-r-c Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973.

2. Petitioner has contended in his writ petition 

that he was initially appointed as Laboratory Attendant 

(BPS-04) in the ofEce of District ■ Health Officer 

Malakand at Batkhela (hereinafter referred 

‘BHO’) vide office order dated 08,02.2016. He further

■Advocalejggh^o^^/

to as

contended that certain posts Including the post of 

Storekeeper (BPS-06) were advertised by respondent 

No. 3 in the year 2018. He along with other candidates

applied for the post and after scrutinizing application of

petitioner by the Departmental Selection Coinniittee, 

he was appointed/adjusted on tlie post of Storekeeper

AkdulSabooh* (D.B) HOWBLfi MR. fU??ieH <VBO ARIHAP All 
HQH'BLO wa. lumea u/ioap
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(BPS-06) in CategOiy-D Flospital, Totakan vide office 

order dated 27.07.2018 of respondent No. 3. In liglit of 

said order of appointnient/adjustment, petitioner 

submitted arrival report to respondent No. 3 but same

.

was not accepted without any reason. Later, he submitted

an application to respondent No. 2 to the effect that

respondent No. 3 be directed to accept his arrival report 

against the post of Storekeeper. On said application, 

comments were called from respondent No. 3 but so far

same have not been submitted. Aggrieved of non- 

acceptance of his arrival report by respondent No. 3, 

petitioner has approached this Court through the instant 

writ petition widi the following prayer;

:t-c
r7\ L Hespondents be directed to accept

FBBlifiHiflP ■ ii. Any other relief not spedftcsily 
. prayed tat this Court

deems also
99

Comments were called from respondent 

No. 3, who filed the same and contended that neither post 

of Storekeeper had been advertised in print or electronic 

media nor minutes of the Selection Committee meeting

were available. It was also stated that DHO was not

competent to change cadre of the post from Lab 

Attendant to Storekeeper. He further contended that due

Abdul Stbooh* (D.B) HON’Pm KR, WrnCR 9VBD A»HAP AU
HOW’Bin Ma.mmcn wioar ahmad

Ii.
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to some doubts, a letter dated 01.10.2019 had also been

sent to respondent ;No. 2 for verification of its office 

letter dated 05.09.2019, whereby comments had been 

called from DHO but reply to said letter has not yet been 

received.

Arguments heard and record perused.

5. Perusal of record reveals that petitioner 

had earlier been appointed as Laboratory Attendant by 

NGO (Welfare & Relief Committee) in BPS-02 vide 

order dated 01.05.2015 but his services were later on

an

regularized in the establishment of DHO. Later, he 

appointed/ adjusted on the post of Storekeeper in BPS-06 

in Category-D Hospital, Totakan vide ofHce order dated 

27.07.2018 of DHO. His grievance in the instant petition

was

C-TC

t

IS respc^mt No. 3 has not been allowing him to 

pethm duties said post of Storekeeper, 

from respondent No. 3, who 

comments that appointment order of

on

ComTnents were called

stated hi

Storekeeper in BPS-06 was iliegai 

W-iw issued by the then DHO,

(SIM,

without following

coaai iurmalihes. Whatever may the

appointmtv?t%4|^istnnent of petitioner has been made in

J> friospital, Totakan and said order 

has not J>^e'iA,yescf4Afi(^ respondent No,

case, an order for

3 till date.

AbdulStbooh*'



» .
■0^ Respondent No, 3 has leveled serious allegations in his 

comments, but at his end, no subsequent order has been 

passed in respect thereof. In such circumstances, the 

appropriate course would have been that the appointing 

authority i.e. DHO should have constituted a committee 

for probing into the matter and to have passed 

consequential order thereafter either maintaming the 

order of adjustment of petitioner on the post of 

Storekeeper (BPS-06) or rescinding the said order dated 

27.07.2018 passed by his predecessor, but no such step 

has been taken till date.

in the given situation, it is directed that 

respondent No. 3 shall proceed according to relevant 

rules, and shall pass a final order in this respect within 

ippvo months of receipt of judgment in tills case, 

whereafter petitioner shall be at liberty to approach 

competent forum for redressal of his grievance, if any of 

such grievance arises to him out of the final order of 

respondent No. 3.

6.

C'T*C-

The instant petition is disposed of7*

accordingly.

Announced 
Dt: 16^06,2020 JilJBGE

(M)AUnlSabeeh*
HOM'Htfl lUmca WlOAi? AHMAD

It.
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OFFlWwTME
DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER MALAKAND

Phone No. (0932) 410399, Fax No. (0932) 413110, Email: dhomalak:and279@gmail.com

Dated: /2020

/

OFFICE ORDER

You, Mr. Amjad Khan S/0 Sahib Giil lab attendant Cat-D Hospital Totakan, 

are hereby informed that your order No-4874-77 .dated 27-07-2018 of Store keeper SPS-Od is 

Iiereby rescinded and regretted due to the reason that the above mentioned order was passed against 

the law and rules by the then District Health officer, as the District Health Officer is not competent 

to change the cadre of any employee.

District Health Officer
Malakand at Batkhela

Copy to the: - '
No

• Deputy Commissioner Malakand
• Registrar Peshawar High Court Mingora Bench Dar Ul Qaza Swat with reference to 

WP. NO-1130-M/2019 Titled Amjad Khan Versus Director General Health Services 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Decided on 16/06/2020
Mr. Amjad Khan S/C Sahib Gui fab Aticndent Cat-D Hospital Totakan District 
Malakand

District Health Officer 
Malakand at Batkhela(LT-C

VC

■ gBS FBBl BHfflB!

.jp

•'

mailto:and279@gmail.com
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PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR.■1
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Amjad Khan S/0 Sahib Gul
R/0 Village Totakan Tehsil Batkhela
District Malakand________ appellant

VERSES

District Health Officer Malakand at Batkhela

mercy appeal AGAISNT the IMPUGNRn OFFICE ORnRR DATED 

12.08.2020 THROUGH WHICH THE APPOINTMENT 

APPELLANT WAS RESCINDED/REGRETTEn
ORDER OF THE

CT- C

Respected Shewth:-

FACTS:- IsaTiiiPiw^-
AdVEDCc'W t-SL'l --LLL-t

I have the honour to submit my grievances as under:-

,1. That the undersigned was initially appointed as laboratory

attended BPS 4 at DHO office Malakand vide dated 08.02.2016

and performed his duty under the entire satisfaction having no

complaint from any quarter, (copy of initial order of appointment

is attached at annexure A).

2. That being qualified and experience person for the post of store

keeper, Welfare & Relief Committee had been allowed to work

;with • them as a stole keeper additionally. The undersigned

performed his duty with missionary zeal in the said WeiMre ana

--



i
f]

ai! m •

Relief Committee, therefore awarded him ' appraisal certificate

(which is attached at annexure B).I
i ilii 3. That thereafter, due to good performanceilih, report and experience,

Zhvi;i
the undersigned has been promoted as store keeper BPS-06 vide

order 4974-77 dated 27.07.2018 on the recommendation of

sele^ion committee (copy attached at annexure C).
I
tf

4. That thereafter the undersigned submitted;! arrival report to the
.i

present DHO Batkhela but did not accept his arrival report with 

the connivance that he did not obey the order of then DHO and

undersigned hinged in the open space due to the tassel of two

officers.

5. That being aggrieved of non acceptance of arrival report of

undersigned, approached to Hon’ble Peshawar High Court

tlfia'FBBpZMiiwff’
"'iAdyocste Mingora Bench / Dar ul-Qaza and vide order dated 16.06.2020, 

the Hon’bie Peshawar High Court, Mingora Bench / Dar-ul-Qaza

I directed the DHO as under:r
i

‘‘In such circumstances the appropriate
couise would have been that the appointing 

authority ie DHO shouid have constituted 

committee for probing into the matter and to 

have passed consequentiai order thereafter 

eithei maintaining the order of adjustment of 

the petitioner on the post of store keeper 
(BPS-06) or rescinding the said order dated 

27.0/.2018 passed by his predecessor but 
such step has been taken tiil date. In the

a

no



■AVH| ^SLITEgB SI

LfoiqAv P8{P0U130 SBAV _Tapjo piampiTodclB pTBpadds aq; ‘ajnpaaojd

jadojd SuqdopB.puE pTB]|addE jo aouEp aq; HupTEaq poqqAv aauaq

‘sapij ;uEAapj opSuipjoaoB papioddE sbav juBjiaddE aqj pqj^ 1

-.•SQNnOHO

'0Z0Z'20‘Zl spTA panssi

japjo papupsa.T aq; MEjpqqAv O] papajip aq Aeui OHQ sq;

020S'80'SI PS^Ep japjo papuiosaj / paiigndaii aqit puteSe pqjp 'L

(j ajnxauuE p paqDE:]p si .lapjo papuiosaj jo Adoo) 

paLiSpjapun jo japjo aqj papuiosaj Jjroi ‘’-'M ^-eriOivp^K^

qons anssi oi juaigdiiioo }ou SEq J9m.rej 9q; uaq^ -BZBQ-in-jEa /

O'A' ■:>qoLiag, p.;oSur|Ai l-mog qSig jsMEqsaj aiq uoh suonosjtp pus sajnj

paqpiosajd aqi p9;jg|0TA puE 0S0S'80"SI papp app paugisjapun

JO japjo aq:) pajjajgaj / papuiosaj puE janeiLi aq; o;ui

SuiqoM .,oj 09„;mmo3 B s^niqsuoo ,ou pip BisqqiEg OHQ aq? IBqj. -g

■(2 ajnxauuE ;e paqoE;;E si EZEQ-[n 
-JEQ / qouag EJoSuipq qjno^ qSiH JEAVEqsaj 
aiq^uojq JO AdoQ) 'OHG ^ ‘^N n^spuocfsdj jo 
jQpjo [Binj eip JO jno uiiij oj soslib sodubaouB 

pons jr ‘soouByiouB sip jo jBssojpoj joj iunjoj 
^ue^ediuoD popoBOJddB Ajioqij ;b oq [[Bps 

jouoppod JOJJB 3J9LJM 9SBD Sip; UI ^UOluSpuf 
JO ]dldDOJ JO SpjUOlU OAiJ iiippAA ^Dodsoj Sip; 

in jopjo [BLIIJ B SSBd IJBpS PIIB SO/nj .JLIBAOfOJ 

o; SUIpJODDB pOOOOJd JJBpS QJJQ OI-^p'Opi 
pjopLiodsoj ;Bp; p9;D0jip iioi;Bn;is iioaiS ■
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n. That issuing .the order dated'12,08.2020 is also against the law 

and that too made silent about the order of laboratory 

PBS-4 issued vide dated 08.02.2016, when the

attended

.farmer has not

-/jw
competent to issue such order then the, how later rescinded the

order of-undersigned which itself a speaking volume about the

tassel of two arrival officers and those who Stand together must

fall together but no plausible explanation in defence has been

offered^ by the present DHO and is based on surmises and

conjectures.

III. It is therefore prayed that being a poor, person affected by flood,

terrorism and now the covid-19, the present DHO Batkhela may

be dii ected to withdraw the rescinded order issued vide dated

12.08.2020 and accept my arrival report from the date of 1 St

appointment as Store Keeper, please.

Yours sincerely,C TC

Appellant

mnfSmWMB

Amjad Khan S/0 Sahib Gul 
R/0 Village and P.O 

Totakan Tehsil Batkhela, 
District Malakand.
Dated 25.08.2020



nwfnclphrfa.,
Office Ph» 091-9210269 ©Exchaness 

^C/S-------/ Personnel /No. 091-9210187.9210196 Fax » 091-9210230Attendant-585 Dated:

' *., To, •

The District Health Offi 
Malakand at Batkhela.

cer

/•
Subject;

^PELANTWASRRRCiNnF.n^ptr-Qg.ET'T'P'r,^^™^^'^
Memo:

i I am directed
Mr. Amjad Khan S/O Sahib 

further ne
further.

to forward herewith

of District Malakand 

remarks to furnish “

1

I a copy of an 

which i
} your comments

appeal submitted by 

IS self explanatory for 

so as to proceed

Gul
necessary action with theI

i ■
;■

dCxjuM- \ - c .
additional DG (A
directorate GENEl
SERVICES, K.P PES

dN) '
L HEALTH 

’AWAR.
<C

■S3P?
i^'

L’
^jvoca^Hfgh Court

I

i
!

/

\
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i E-MailAcJdfe5s^(pd^5®Yahoo.fomofficePhtf091-9210269gExchange# 091-9210187 9210196Fax#

Personnel 091-9210230
Dated: /(3 / /‘D ./2n2n

To

Mr. Amjad Kh^ S/O Sahib Gul ............
R/O ViUage and P.O Totakan Tehsil Batkhela 
District Malakand.

MERCY APPEAL AGAINST THE IMPUGNED OFFICB QRBSR DATirn
12.08.2020 THROUGH WHICH THE APPOIMTMEWT ORDER OF THR
APPELLLANT WAS RESCINDED/ REGRETTED

Subject:

Memo:

Reference to your appUcation dated 25.08.2020 on the subject noted
above.

Your request has been considered by the 
cannot, it is rej^etted be acceded to.

competent authority b.ut

AMiTIONAL DG (ADMN)
DtRECTORATE GENER^ 
SERVICES, K.P.K PESH^AR.

f-

HEALTH
c.c

DHO Malakand w/r to his letter No. 5814/PF dated 17.09.2020.

C .T,c

E)-
■3 ffflEJ

S
I

f

f
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BEFORE THE KHYBERPAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR SERVICE»»

TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO. 13286/2020
\ sAmjad Khan S/O Sahib Gul R/o Moh Ismail Khail, Totakan, Tehsil 

Batkhela District Malakand

APPELLANT

VERSUS

1. DIRECTOR GENREL HEALTH SERVICES DEPARTMENT, 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR.

2. SECRETARY HEALTH KYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

3. DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER MALAIC4ND.
/RESPONDENTS

SUBJECT: WRITTEN REPLY ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS
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I BEFORE THE KHYBERPAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR SERVICE

TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO. 13286/2020

Amjad Khan S/ O Sahib Gul R/ o Moh Ismail Khail, Totakan, Tehsil

Batkhela District Malakand

APPELLANT

VERSUS

1. DIRECTOR GENREL HEALTH SERVICES DEPARTMENT, 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR.

2. SECRETARY HEALTH KYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

3. DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER MALAKAND.

RESPONDENTS

5UBTECT: WRITTEN REPLY ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS

Respectfully Sheweth:
Para-wise comments/ written reply on behalf of respondents is 

as under

Preliminary Objections

1. That the appellant has not come to this august court with clean 

hands, he has intact suppressed the material facts from the 

Honorable Court and tried to mislead the court, hence his petition 

deserves dismissal.

2. That no vested or accrued or legal right of the appellant has been 

infringed to warrant interference through this service appeal.

3. That the impugned order has already been challenged before the 

Honorable High Court and has been decided vide judgment in W.P 

No-1130“M-2019 dated 16/06/2020. The judgment is already annexed 

by the appellant as Aimexure-D on page 15 of appeal. The judgment 

of the honorable court has been implemented by the respondent in 

letter and spirit by passing order No-4796-99 dated 12/08/2020 

already annexed by the appellant as Annexure-E on page-19 of the 
appeal.

4
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I 4. That the Honorable High Court after deciding the writ petition of the 

appellant directed the respondents for passing a final order and the 

same has been implemented by the respondents.

FACTS REPLY

1. That Para No-1 is correct hence needs no comments

2. Para No-2 is incorrect hence denied.

3. That Para No-3 is also incorrect hence denied because there was no 

departmental selection committee involved in office order No-4974- 
77 dated^T/OT/^Om

4. Para No-4 is correct to the extent that DHO Malakand attained the 

age superannuation and the present DHO Dr. Wahid Gul took 

charge, but it is pertinent to mention here that Dr. Wahid Gul has 

also attained the age of superannuation and has been retired from
service.

5. That Para No-5 is incorrect hence denied because the non acceptance 

reason has been mentioned in the office order No-4796-99 dated 

12/ 08/2020 (Annexure-E of the appeal)

6. That Para No-6 is correct hence needs no comments.

7. Para No-7 is incorrect hence denied.

8. Para No-8 is correct hence needs no comments.

9. Para No-9 is incorrect hence denied because the respondent No-3 h^ 
passed a final order according to the judgment of the Honorable 

High Court bench Par ul Qaza Swat, by passing the final regression 

order No-4796-99 dated 12/08/2020 (Annexure-E of the appeal)

10.Para No-10 is correct hence needs no comments.

11.No comments.

Grounds reply

a. Para No-a is incorrect hence denied because the order No- 

4796-99 dated 12/08/2020 (Annexure-E of the appeal) has 

been issued in accordance with law and rules.

b. Para No-B is incorrect hence denied.

K c. Para-No C is incorrect hence denied because the petitioner 

\ was granted 120 days leave without pay with effect from
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15/04/2019 to 24/10/2019. He was to re-join his duty 

25/10/2019 but he failed, after the regression of the order of 

store keeper he was to submit arrival report as Lab attendant 

and to join the same but he failed.

d. Para No-D is incorrect hence denied because the order of the 

appellant was already regretted by the appoirtting authority.

e. Para No-E is totally wrong and baseless hence denied 

because after the regression of appointment order the 

respondent could not accept the arrival report as store 

keeper.

f. Para No-F is incorrect hence denied.

g. Para No-G is incorrect.

h. Para No-H is incorrect hence denied.

i. Needs no comments

]. That the respondents also seek permission of this honorable 

court to rely on additional documents at the time of hearing 

this appeal. .

on

It is therefore humbly requested in your honor that on 

acceptance of this comments/ written reply Appeal of the 

appellant may kindly be dismissed with cost.

Respondent No-2 

Secretary to Government of 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Health 

Department Peshawar rResp indent No-1
Director General Health Service,
Khyp^r Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

Re^ondent No-3
District Health officer 

District Malakand
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BEFORE THE KHYBERPAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR SERVICE

TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

APPEAL NO. 13286/2020

Amjad Khan S/ O Sahib Gul R/ o Moh Ismail Khail, Totakan, Tehsil 

Batkhela District Malakand

APPELLANT

VERSUS

1. DIRECTOR GENREL HEALTH SERVICES DEPARTMENT, 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKH W A, PESHAWAR.

2. SECRETARY HEALTH KYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

3. DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER MALAKAND.

RESPONDENTS

SUBTECT: WRITTEN REPLY ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT NO-3

AFFIDAVIT

I, Dr. Sadiq Shah S/O Said Badshah District Health Officer Malakand, 
office of the District Malakand at Batkhela, do here by affirm and declare 

on oath that the whole comments are true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge according to the record provided to me and nothing has been 

concealed from this august court. /

r. Sadiq Shah S/O

District Health Officer 

Malakand, at Batkhela

CNIC-17301-1642311-7

Mobile No-03333961919
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